Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A) Current Account
(B) Service Account
(C) Capital Account
(D) Official Resources Account
16.  I : I : I : I :
 II : II : II : II :
(A)  I II
(B)  I II
(C)  I II
(D)  I II
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
18. To which of the following would the
mercantilists have objected ?
(A) Free trade

(C) Firm charges lower price on
exports than it charges
domestically
(D) Firm charges different prices on
exports in different countries
21. As per the RBI definition, money
supply with the public in India (M1)
is defined as :
(A) Currency with the public +
Deposit money with the public
(B) Currency with the public + Post
office saving deposits
(C) Notes and coins in circulation
(D) Notes in circulation + demand
deposits of banks
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
22. ............................... is the oldest stock
exchange in India.
(A) NSE

(C) Statement (i) is correct and
statement (ii) is incorrect
(D) Statement (i) is incorrect and
statement (ii) is correct
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25. (i) 1985
(ii)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (ii)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
26. India ranks at the ..........................
place in top producers of steel in the
world.

(C) Rs. 25 lakhs, Rs. 10 lakhs
(D) Rs. 20 lakhs, Rs. 15 lakhs
28.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(A) (i), (ii), (iii)
(B) (ii), (iii), (i)
(C) (iii), (i), (ii)
(D) (ii), (i), (iii)
29.
(A)  10 ,  5
(B)  15 ,  10
(C)  25 ,  10
(D)  20 ,  15
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
30. Which of the following does not
take part in the money market
transactions in India ?

of :
(A) Demographic transition
(B) Optimum population
(C) Density of population
(D) Population trap
32. 2011
(A) 57, 54%
(B) 51, 61%
(C) 53, 44%
(D) 44, 53%
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
34. As per the 2001 and 2011 census of
India the urban : rural population
ratio was .................... and ....................

(B) Demonstration of improved
production technology
(C) Strengthening credit facilities
(D) Popularising newly varieties of
crops
36.
(A) 48%, 25%
(B) 54%, 14%
(C) 60%, 30%
(D) 50%, 38%
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
38. The classical book ‘Economics of
Agricultural Production and
Resource Use’ is written by :

(B) 13
(C) 17
(D) 11
40.
(A) TRYSEM  MNP
(B) DPAP  IRDP
(C) NREP  RLEGP
(D) IRDP  TRYSEM
41. (R)
(C)
R = 30Q – Q2  C = 20 + 4Q
(A) 9
(B) 13
(C) 17
(D) 11
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
42. Non-negativity constraints in a
Linear Programming problem is
represented as :

we use the concept of :
(A) Differentiation
(B) Limits
(C) Integration
(D) Probability
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
46. The precision of OLS estimator is
measured by their :
(A) Mean

48. 2�̂ �2
‘t’
(A) 0
(B) 1
(C) 30
(D) 2�̂
49.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A)  (ii)  (iv)
(B)  (i)  (iii)
(C)  (i), (ii)  (iii)
(D) (i), (ii), (iii)  (iv)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
50. Non-stationary time series is one
with :
(A) Time varying mean

(A) Horizontal
(B) Upward sloping
(C) Vertical
(D) Flatter
52.
(A) LM
(B) LM
(C) LM
(D) LM
53.
IS
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
54. Statement I :Statement I :Statement I :Statement I :
Oligopoly is a situation where a few
large firms compete against each

country.
(A) absolute monopoly
(B) relative monopoly
(C) temporary monopoly
(D) long-term monopoly
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
58. Hedging refers to :
(A) The acceptance of foreign
exchange risk

(C) Both the Statements I and II
are correct but no statement is
reason to the other
(D) Statement I is correct but
Statement II cannot be the
reason for Statement I
60.  I : I : I : I :
 II : II : II : II :
(A)  I II
II I
(B)  I II
I II
(C)  I II
(D)  I  II
I
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
61. The upper and lower Minimum
Wage Rates which are applicable
for Agricultural labourers fixed

(D) 89 percent
64.
(i)
1982
(ii)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (ii)
65.
2013
(A) 68
(B) 75
(C) 83
(D) 89
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
66. What can you say about the
following statements ?
(i) Planning Commission in India

(B) Green-house Effects
(C) Erratic Summers
(D) Irregular Monsoons
67.
(i)
(ii)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (ii)
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
69. Tarapore Committee was associated
with which one of the following ?
(A) Special Economic Zones

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73. (i)
(ii)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (ii)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—CJAN - 11318/III—C
74. In the long-run profit maximising
firm will choose to exit a market
when :